
Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Finley Carole Johnson36.49 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Topaz Brittany Kochiss37.08 Q 0 0 0 09 Pomeranian

Buoy Goretta Nendza40.83 Q 0 0 0 09 Papillon

Tink Gail Tranoy50.30 NQ 0 1 0 0Cairn Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Kennedy Debby Du Bay41.40 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature Poodle

Brady Joyce Halladay32.56 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Baylee Deborah Potvin34.11 NQ 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Brie Deborah Potvin60.00 NQ 0 0 1 1Shetland Sheepdog

Ellie Brittany KochissNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

28.78 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Champ Jacqueline 
Soccodato

29.43 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Scoop Janice Gregory24.21 NQ 0 1 0 0Kromfohrlander

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Keagan Bob Howard23.85 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek26.70 Q 0 0 0 09 German Shepherd 
Dog

Cat Susan Usher28.60 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Tellie Jane McLoughlin30.25 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski31.40 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Wicked Tamara Lazarus31.84 Q 0 0 0 07 Border Collie

Lazer Donna Savoie32.41 Q 0 0 0 06 Belgian Malinois

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia37.68 Q 0 0 0 04 Australian Shepherd

Fozzie Sue Sonia40.31 Q 0 0 0 03 Australian Shepherd
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu41.84 Q 0 0 0 02 Golden Retriever

Kaylee Kathy Chittenden46.69 Q 0 0 0 01 Golden Retriever

Lincoln Debra Ferentinos26.32 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Jack James Standish26.44 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ria Mary Peterson31.37 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Venti Phoebe Teramoto32.94 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Rhyme Misty Peterson45.53 NQ 3 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Brinca Ariel SchoenfeldNQ 0 0 1 0Whippet

Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Freddie Barbara SiegelNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Radley Megan Wakely31.66 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Trigger Candyce Paparo36.01 Q 0 0 0 08 Poodle

Kai Russell Thorpe38.58 Q 0 0 0 07 Poodle

Bristol Jennifer Cannerelli35.06 NQ 1 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Jasper Crystal Utz39.90 NQ 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Boone Phyllis Covino40.79 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Tuukka Amy Silva45.07 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Finnish Lapphund

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

37.47 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Phoebe James Standish32.45 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Riptide Christie McNamara37.63 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chance Susan Black41.85 NQ 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Buzzy Donna SavoieNQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Time 2 Beat 20"P Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 74

Buoy Goretta Nendza52.08 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Papillon

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 69

Lisa Marie Carol PintoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 62

Ice Jane Bronson44.95 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kizmet Shelly Truskauskas70.64 NQ 0 0 0 0 8Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara Siegel78.49 NQ 2 1 1 0 16Golden Retriever

Dreamer Renee CrossmanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 74

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 36.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny100 42.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Papillon

Tipsy Laura Simonelli100 45.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Papillon

Jackie Mary Valentine100 53.20 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Russell Terrier

Eloise Tamara Lazarus100 59.12 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Scottish Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 72.25 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Norwich Terrier

Finley Carole Johnson40.70 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine46.67 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Butters M J Kushwara56.13 NQ 0 0 1 0 0French Bulldog

Houston Linda White68.46 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Nola Karen Mancini75.87 NQ 2 1 0 0 1Affenpinscher

Dodger Mary ValentineNQ 0 0 0 1 0Russell Terrier

Harry Lisa RusinkoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Mystic Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Tink Gail TranoyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cairn Terrier

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 69

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 40.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Miniature Poodle

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 41.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Boston Terrier

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 43.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Baylee Deborah Potvin43.25 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Zipper Marion Johnson47.61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Schipperke

Moo Bonnie Henderson48.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Brady Joyce Halladay49.63 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Ellie Brittany Kochiss49.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Bocci Marion Johnson68.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Schipperke

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 66

Phire Jane Bronson100 33.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Golden Retriever

Champ Jacqueline 
Soccodato

100 37.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 All American Dog

Cinder Katie Rogers100 38.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 39.04 Q4th 0 0 0 0 026 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 49.20 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Scoop Janice Gregory37.72 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Kromfohrlander

Chanel Carolyn Biondi44.28 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Rascal Janet Metzger47.47 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Calpurnia Robert Mechan50.86 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Switch Katie Rogers54.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 26 Total Competing: 31
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 62

Brinca Ariel Schoenfeld100 41.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Whippet

Spee Pamela O'Day100 42.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 42.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Venti Phoebe Teramoto100 49.88 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Comet Cheryl Morgan100 55.28 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Wish Carolyn Biondi34.51 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Bowie Jeff Botelho34.67 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin39.36 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Patsee Christie McNamara39.36 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tellie Jane McLoughlin41.20 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Cat Susan Usher41.44 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Keagan Bob Howard41.55 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Lincoln Debra Ferentinos42.20 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Julian Ariel Schoenfeld45.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Whippet

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski47.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lazer Donna Savoie47.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Fozzie Sue Sonia49.27 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dwight Kathy Lesinski49.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia49.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Celeste Phoebe Teramoto50.08 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Wicked Tamara Lazarus52.44 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Bear Brittany Kochiss54.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Kaylee Kathy Chittenden56.68 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu57.58 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney LongoNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Prana Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Whippet

Ria Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Tremor Kelli CyrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 66

Riptide Christie McNamara100 36.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Oakley Lynn Fichman100 40.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 24" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Bristol Jennifer Cannerelli100 41.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Doberman Pinscher

Radley Megan Wakely100 44.29 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Jasper Crystal Utz100 49.04 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Belgian Malinois

Kai Russell Thorpe100 54.13 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Poodle

Mae Teri Desrosiers37.72 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Copyright Noreen Bennett53.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Trigger Candyce Paparo53.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Poodle

Boone Phyllis Covino89.51 NQ 2 1 1 0 20Golden Retriever

Trinity Sonja CapassoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 74

Ricki Carol Wert80.34 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Rat Terrier

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 71

Pepper Diane Sumrall70.90 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Savannah Vicki Lincoln47.26 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Rough Collie

Mindy Ruth Lasota49.76 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 79

Riot Arlene Collins100 52.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Papillon

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 66.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Norwich Terrier

Sassy Tamara Lazarus60.83 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Scottish Terrier

Dreamer Nancy Andrysiak60.97 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 74

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 39.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Jackie Teresa Brogden100 51.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 All American Dog

Ellie Brittney Coleman41.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pug

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 71

Twist Patti Wakeling47.09 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mark Carol Perkins51.97 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Me Me Diane Sumrall54.50 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tuukka Amy Silva61.24 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Finnish Lapphund

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Wendy Cara Armour100 38.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Boxer

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 42.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Sage Mary Peterson39.07 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Andi Cheryl Morgan63.69 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Noelle Sonja Capasso100 44.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Doberman Pinscher

Phoebe James Standish100 45.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Furgus Bob Howard42.83 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Shambhu Russell ThorpeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 77

Topaz Brittany Kochiss95 51.30 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Pomeranian

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 74

Tajar Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 70

Pip Barbara Cordell95 65.35 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 67

Zip Sue Grace95 45.25 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Heidi Lynn Lesniak47.70 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Patches Andrea Carson64.66 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Dice Misty Peterson71.80 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 4Australian Shepherd

Rhyme Misty Peterson75.80 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 8Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 69

Tucker Alina Ghany100 42.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 74

Chance Susan Black48.46 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Buzzy Donna SavoieNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 71

Albi Thomas Tuccio95 55.26 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 85

Me-Me Nancy Andrysiak52.94 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Papillon

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 79

Brie Deborah Potvin90 54.52 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 74

Abigail Debra FerentinosNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 71

Karma Shelly TruskauskasNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 72

Gunner Lynn Fichman100 53.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 76

Rizin' Shelly TruskauskasNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 53

Buoy Goretta Nendza38.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 50

Lisa Marie Carol Pinto100 31.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 47

Pip Barbara Cordell68.38 NQ 4 1 1 0 20Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 45

Dreamer Renee Crossman100 28.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Dwight Kathy Lesinski100 30.62 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ice Jane Bronson100 32.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dice Misty Peterson46.76 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Kizmet Shelly Truskauskas73.21 NQ 0 0 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara SiegelNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 48

Trinity Sonja Capasso33.76 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 53

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 28.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon

Tink Gail Tranoy100 28.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Cairn Terrier

Razzel Mary Scesny100 31.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Papillon

Tipsy Laura Simonelli100 32.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Papillon

Harry Lisa Rusinko100 36.98 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Jackie Mary Valentine100 47.41 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Russell Terrier

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Dodger Mary Valentine100 50.36 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Russell Terrier

Finley Carole Johnson30.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine44.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Eloise Tamara Lazarus50.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Houston Linda White52.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Nola Karen Mancini54.83 NQ 0 1 0 0 1Affenpinscher

Benny Melanie Bryson55.47 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Norwich Terrier

Mystic Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 50

Brady Joyce Halladay100 28.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 30.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature Poodle

Baylee Deborah Potvin100 30.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 30.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 All American Dog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 31.69 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Boston Terrier

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 33.43 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Zipper Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 47

Sadie Andrea Carson100 29.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers100 30.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 31.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson100 31.36 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Champ Jacqueline 
Soccodato

100 31.95 Q 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Switch Katie Rogers100 33.78 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Delilah Kelli Cyr41.20 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rascal Janet Metzger46.90 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Chanel Carolyn BiondiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 21 Total Competing: 32
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 45

Ria Mary Peterson100 25.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Wish Carolyn Biondi100 27.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Brinca Ariel Schoenfeld100 30.07 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Whippet

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 31.03 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski100 35.36 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Bear Brittany Kochiss100 36.53 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Lazer Donna Savoie100 36.54 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Belgian Malinois

Fozzie Sue Sonia100 38.36 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Australian Shepherd

Venti Phoebe Teramoto100 41.08 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Celeste Phoebe Teramoto100 41.77 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Tremor Kelli Cyr100 44.64 Q 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Giory Teri Desrosiers24.18 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Bowie Jeff Botelho24.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Patsee Christie McNamara26.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Prana Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

26.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Whippet

Dahlia Ellen Halperin28.36 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Tellie Jane McLoughlin29.42 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dash Sue Grace29.44 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Julian Ariel Schoenfeld29.70 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Whippet

Keagan Bob Howard31.39 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Spee Pamela O'Day32.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Wicked Tamara Lazarus32.40 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Cat Susan Usher32.47 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lincoln Debra Ferentinos33.29 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo37.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Comet Cheryl Morgan38.96 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia40.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu40.97 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kaylee Kathy Chittenden46.66 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 48

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 28.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Belgian Malinois

Oakley Lynn Fichman100 29.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Riptide Christie McNamara100 30.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Radley Megan Wakely100 35.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Copyright Noreen Bennett100 38.37 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Rough Collie

Jasper Crystal Utz100 38.45 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Belgian Malinois

Trigger Candyce Paparo100 39.92 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Poodle

Bristol Jennifer Cannerelli34.48 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Boone Phyllis Covino49.31 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Kai Russell Thorpe50.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Poodle

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 55

Ricki Carol Wert65.62 NQ 0 0 0 0 10Rat Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 52

Pepper Diane Sumrall54.02 NQ 2 1 2 0 2Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 50

Mindy Ruth Lasota34.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 58

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 44.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Scottish Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 54.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 03 Norwich Terrier

Riot Arlene Collins42.91 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Dreamer Nancy Andrysiak47.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 55

Jackie Teresa Brogden100 44.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon30.72 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 52

Tuukka Amy Silva100 50.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 01 Finnish Lapphund

Twist Patti Wakeling37.90 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Me Me Diane Sumrall41.10 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 50

Andi Cheryl Morgan100 30.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Orla Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 31.62 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Whippet

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 31.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour28.89 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Boxer

Sage Mary Peterson30.39 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Savannah Vicki Lincoln44.49 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Rough Collie

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 53

Furgus Bob Howard100 26.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 36.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Poodle

Phoebe James Standish100 39.23 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Noelle Sonja Capasso35.04 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 52

Shade Mary Scesny37.47 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 42

Patches Andrea Carson95 30.92 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Heidi Lynn Lesniak29.81 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Rhyme Misty Peterson73.00 NQ 4 1 0 0 20Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 44

Tucker Alina GhanyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 49

Chance Susan Black95 30.36 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Jun 8, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 51

Albi Thomas Tuccio37.83 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 67

Topaz Brittany Kochiss100 26.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pomeranian

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 62

Tajar Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 51

Karma Shelly Truskauskas95 37.83 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Zip Sue Grace32.07 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Kingston Lynn Lesniak37.84 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Border Collie

Rizin' Shelly Truskauskas53.87 NQ 3 0 3 0 2Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 55

Gunner Lynn Fichman24.13 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 60

Buzzy Donna Savoie26.63 NQ 1 0 3 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 17 of 17


